Resolution No.:17-1038Introduced:April 1, 2014Adopted:April 1, 2014

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: County Council

SUBJECT: County Executive's Appointments to the Forest Conservation Advisory Committee

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

The County Executive's appointments to the Forest Conservation Advisory Committee are confirmed.

Type of Position: Ex Officio

Brett Linkletter Department of Transportation Gaithersburg 12/31/2014 (Reappointment—Second Term)

Type of Position: Ex Officio

Katherine Nelson M-NCPPC Silver Spring 12/31/2016 (Reappointment—Second Term)

Type of Position: Landscape Architect

Elizabeth Beck Rockville 12/31/2016 (Replaces Clark Wagner's expired term-First Term)

Type of Position: Member of Citizen Group

Jean Cavanaugh Silver Spring 12/31/2016 (Replaces Ginny Barnes's expired term—First Term)

Type of Position: Public

Rosanne Skirble Silver Spring 12/31/2016 (Replaces Caren Madsen's expired term--First Term)

Type of Position: Public Utility Company Daniel Landry PEPCO

Rockville 12/31/2016 (Reappointment—Third Term)

This is a correct copy of Council action.

inda M. Janer

Linda M. Lauer, Clerk of the Council